
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024669-2024 

Tender

Crystal Palace Park Regeneration Project - Main Works
Contractor

London Borough of Bromley

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04880a  

Published 6 August 2024, 12:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Contact

Procurement

Email

Procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084643333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024669-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024669-2024
mailto:Procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=83915a05-1d50-ef11-812d-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=83915a05-1d50-ef11-812d-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=83915a05-1d50-ef11-812d-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=83915a05-1d50-ef11-812d-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=83915a05-1d50-ef11-812d-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=83915a05-1d50-ef11-812d-005056b64545


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Crystal Palace Park Regeneration Project - Main Works Contractor

Reference number

DN736167

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking bids from Tenderers who are suitably qualified and experienced and
have the capacity to manage the design, where applicable, and construction of: Site A, the
Tidal Lakes and Site B, the Italian Terraces. This will include demolition of the existing
Information Centre, and the construction of a new Information Centre and a new
Maintenance and Welfare Building, the conservation and repair of heritage assets within the
Geological Court of the Tidal Lakes and Dinosaurs, and Italian Terraces; relocation of the
Paxton Bust; alterations to hard surfaces, ground levels and tree removal; landscaping
enhancements including introduction of new trees and planting; accessibility improvements;
provision and rearrangement of pedestrian paths/vehicular access routes, car and cycle
parking and new gateway feature at Penge Gate; provision of new play space, new seating,
lighting, wayfinding; drainage and ground works.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £15,020,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI61 - Bromley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is seeking bids from Tenderers who are suitably qualified and experienced and
have the capacity to manage the design, where applicable, and construction of: Site A, the
Tidal Lakes and Site B, the Italian Terraces. This will include demolition of the existing
Information Centre, and the construction of a new Information Centre and a new
Maintenance and Welfare Building, the conservation and repair of heritage assets within the
Geological Court of the Tidal Lakes and Dinosaurs, and Italian Terraces; relocation of the
Paxton Bust; alterations to hard surfaces, ground levels and tree removal; landscaping
enhancements including introduction of new trees and planting; accessibility improvements;
provision and rearrangement of pedestrian paths/vehicular access routes, car and cycle
parking and new gateway feature at Penge Gate; provision of new play space, new seating,
lighting, wayfinding; drainage and ground works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £15,020,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

18

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 September 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review



Page 7 to 8

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - Technology and Construction Court

7, Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079477156

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice - Technology and Construction Court

7, Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079477156

mailto:Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court
mailto:Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice - Technology and Construction Court

7, Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079477156

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court
mailto:Chancery.Issue@justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-14T14:04:18+0100
	TCPDF




